Change Qrder No 1 ta Agreement No 2016-0212-CORRAC

EXHIBITI
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT: ADF Kitchen Flooring Removal, Corrections Department
CONTRACTOR: Paul Davis Restoration

ENGINEER: (no engineer on this project) SFC Project Manager
PROJECT NO: 2016-0212-CORRAC

Conuactor Telephone: (505) 471-1357

Contractor e-mail: mike-stephenson@pdr-usa.net
ENGINEER’S PROJECT NQ: N/A

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)

Initial scope of work planned for 5% of masonry acid wash strength to be used. This percentage
was insutficient to remove the floor coating. Contractor was required to use 100% masonry acid
wash to remove coaling at an additional cost of 2,100.00, exclusive of NM grt.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: (Provide a detailed description of
the Scope of the Work.) See attached documentation. Increase contract sum and compensation
payable to the Contractor by $2,100, exclusive of NM grt.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH T''E COUNTY AND CONTRACTOR. Signature of

the Contraclor indicates ils agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or
Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum $ 34,711.36
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 00.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 34,711.36
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order in the amount of § 2,100.00
I'he new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 36811.00

The Contracl Time will be increased by 0 days,

11Page




Change Ordsr No 150 Agresmient No 2016-02§2-CORRAC

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

b.";'\b

Date

Q/Kathe f

Senta ounty Manager

Approved as to form:
P

r:Eﬁézgééiué%;;Laéééii___ §= tr-t
Grepory S. Shaffer’ Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

2 /2»,,.. A Qs fo fltto i e
Carole H. fafamillo / 4 Date
Sania Fe County Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

i [ Ere gleelio

(sr’éna:urc and title) Date
{D,g,t-_ 57 P

2lage




